
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4261
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2002
CORRESPONDENCE UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
UTTAMRAO NATHUJI DHIKALE

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware of the violent demonstration made b y the students i n the School of correspondence and continuing education, University of Delhi; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and the steps taken to redress their grievances?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (PROF. RITA VERMA)
(a) & (b): According to the information furnished by the University o f Delhi, the students i n the School of Correspondence and Continuing Education held demonstration on 13th November, 2002 against the limited hours of public dealings in the School during the period of strike call given by the Delhi University and College Karamcharies Union.
The School of Correspondence and Continuing Education has since taken remedial measures to redress the grievances of the students by accepting the forms till 5.00 P.M. on a working day.
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